ASSET InterTech Inc.		Policy	Acce	754	
LEVEL 2: DOCUMENT #:		AIT-005	<b>ASSE</b>		
TITLE:	Counterfeit Components Policy			Date:	July 2020
	Counterier components rolley				1
Approved B	y: President/CEO – Gle	nn Woppman		No. of Pages:	1

## **REVISION RECORD**

REVISION	DATE	DESCRIPTION OF REVISION	PARAGRAPH / APPENDIX
0	Oct-2019	Issued as BPP-006-A.	
1	July-2020	Updated to reflect new template and numbering format identified in QMS-003 Control of Documents.	

## **Counterfeit Components Policy**

ASSET InterTech, Inc. has developed and implemented a Counterfeit Components Policy to ensure that any product sold by ASSET InterTech, Inc. complies with the requirements of the AS5553® Rev.B <u>Counterfeit Electrical, Electronic,</u> <u>Electromechanical (EEE) Parts; Avoidance, Detection, Mitigation, and Disposition</u> standard requirements.

ASSET InterTech's Counterfeit Components policy is to purchase electrical, electronic and electromechanical (EEE) parts only from authorized vendors that have an established policy to purchase EEE parts only from original component manufacturers or from the manufacturer's authorized dealers.

ASSET complies with ISO 9001:2015 requirement 8.4 Control External Providers to select authorized hardware vendors.

ASSET InterTech, Inc.

Page 1 of 1

Printed versions of this document are considered uncontrolled